Bryce Powell

From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:

Terri McNair <terri.mcnair@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz> on behalf of Application
Request <Application_Request@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz>

Thursday, 19 June 2025 9:01 am

Bryce Powell; will@saddleback.nz; Joseph Gray

CVA facilitation summary for BUN60449555 at 395 Fitzgerald Road, Drury

Summary of responses regarding a Cultural Values Assessment facilitation request

Téna koutou

The period for Mana Whenua to respond to our invitation to consult on application BUN60449555 at 395
Fitzgerald Road, Drury has now ended.

Representatives of the following mana whenua groups with an interest in the area were contacted on 27

May 2025:

Ngai Tai Ki Tamaki
Ngati Tamaoho

Te Akitai Waiohua

Te Ahiwaru Waiohua
Ngati Te Ata Waiohua
Ngati Maru
Waikato-Tainui

Ngati Whanaunga

Please find a summary below of the responses we have received:

Iwi

Ngati Tamaoho

Comment from iwi

From: Lucie Rutherfurd <rmaofficer@tamaoho.maori.nz>

Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2025 2:11 PM

To: Application Request

<Application Request@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz>; Edith Tuhimata
<Edith@tamaoho.maori.nz>

Cc: Bryce Powell <b.powell@harrisongrierson.com>; Will Clarke
<will@saddleback.nz>; Joe Gray <joe@saddleback.nz>

Subject: Re: CVA Facilitation Request for BUN60449555 at 395
Fitzgerald Road, Drury

Kia Ora Andrea

Ngati Tamaoho require an onsite to view and discuss this
application

Can the applicant please be advised

There is a cost associated

Nga mihi
Lucie

Ngati Te Ata
Waiohua

From: Karl Flavell <kar| flavell@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 29 May 2025 5:45 pm
To: will@saddleback.nz




Cc: Bryce Powell <b.powell@harrisongrierson.com>; Application Request
<Application Request@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz>

Subject: Ngaati Te Ata Re: CVA Facilitation Request for BUN60449555 at 395
Fitzgerald Road, Drury

Kia ora Taha Auto Limited
Ngaati Te Ata requests iwi engagement regarding this application.

| can be contacted on this email address for our process moving
forward.

Regards

Ngaa mihi

Karl Flavell

Te Pou Taiao Manager

Not all iwi representatives have responded, however the fifteen working day period has ended. You should
now be in a position to continue processing this application.

We wish you well with this application.

Nga mihi

Terri McNair | Application Request/CVA Facilitation Team

Planning & Resource Consents / Te Kaunihera o Tamaki Makaurau Auckland Council
Email: application request@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz
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